
 
 

 
*The above calendar applies to the Aviation, Health, STEM, Criminal Justice and Education Academies. 

 
 

FALL 2024 
High School Academy Calendar 

15 WEEKS (10) 15 WEEKS (10) 
Last date for payment of fall tuition  Friday, August 2, 2024 
Last day to add a class Friday, August 16, 2023 
High School Academy Classes Begin Monday, August 19, 2024 
Last day to drop with a 100% refund Friday, August 23, 2024 
Labor Day Holiday – No Academy Classes Monday, September 2, 2024 
Last day to withdraw without receiving a “W” Tuesday, September 3, 2024 
Last day to drop with a 50% refund Tuesday, September 10, 2024 
Professional Development for Faculty –No Academy Classes Monday, October 7, 2024 
Advising Day – No Academy Classes Tuesday, October 8, 2024 
Last day for student or faculty-initiated withdrawal Monday, November 4, 2024 
Veteran’s Day Holiday- No Classes-Campus Closed Monday, November 11, 2024 
Thanksgiving Break - No classes Wed, -Fri., November 27-29, 2024 
Final exams end / Last day of class Monday, December 9, 2024 
Final grades due 9:00 a.m. Thursday, December 12, 2024 

Spring 2025 
High School Academy Calendar 

15 WEEKS (20) 15 WEEKS (20) 
Last date for payment of spring tuition Friday, December 6, 2024 
Last day to add a class Friday, January 10, 2025 
High School Academy Classes Begin  Monday, January 13, 2025 
Last day to drop with a 100% refund Friday, January 17, 2025 
Dr. Martin Luther King Day – No Academy classes – CCBC Closed Monday, January 20, 2025 
Last day to withdraw without receiving “W” Tuesday, January 28, 2025 
Last day to drop with 50% refund Monday, February 3, 2025 
Spring Break–No Academy Classes --CCBC Campus Offices Open Mon.- Fri., Mar. 10 – Mar. 14, 2025 
Last day for student and faculty-initiated withdrawal Monday, March 31, 2025 
Easter Break–No Academy classes–CCBC Closed Friday, April 18, 2025 
Final exams end / Last day of class Monday, May 5, 2025 
Final grades due 9:00 a.m. Thursday, May 8, 2025 
High School Celebration Monday, May 5, 2025 

Note: The College reserves the right to make such calendar changes as it deems necessary. 
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